/ [ Lasd s\ Mapjpur Police

/

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 173 BN S S)

| ) : i
DISTRIC] Kangpokpi S Kangpokpi YEAR: 2025
. FIR No S(2)2028 KPS Date and time of FIR: 25/02/2025 at =430 pm
S No ; Acts Sections
| . Thettin dwelling house (BNS) 305
2 i Punishment 1\»5178?(6@)‘““ - 302

— e —

G Occurrence of Offence:

Day Fuesday Date from:  25/02/2025 Date to; 25/02/2025

Lime Period: Time from: 02:15 pm Time to: 3:00 pm
(b) Information received at PS: Date:  25/02/2025 Time: 4:30 pm
(<) General Diary Reference:  34/KP1-PS/2025 Date & Time: 25/02/2025 at 4:30 pm

4. Type of information:  Written

Place of occurrence: Room No. 33, 2" floor, DC Office Complex, Kangpokpi.

o

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 1 /2 North West Beat No.
(b) Address:
6. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

«
rd

Complainant/Informant: .

(a) Name: Hemant Kumar, SDO/BDO T. Waichong

(b) Father’s name: Ramanuj Prasad Yadav
(c) Date/Year of Birth: 03/08/1995 (30 Yrs)
(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./

Passport No.

(1) Date of issue: Place of issue:

(¢) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter 1D Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)
_IDType TIDNo

l SI.No.

i
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(h) Occupation: Employee. —
(1) Address:

! SI.No. ' ”/iil(if-cés'“l?[a?—""T = T Address 1

| R o - -

! 1 Present address DC Office Complex, Kangpokpi

i 2 | Permanent address ‘Situaha village, PO - gzll'khiuiél’mllilf

: N Ward No. 5, Saharsa Dist. Bihar-852 126

(i) Phone number: 795311 5433

S, Y Details of kn0\\'n/suspeclcd/unknown accused with full articulars: Unknown R
| SL.No. \ Name Alias Relative's name Present address

|
f—

o

9 Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

10. Particulars of pro serties of interest:
S|.No. | Property Category Property Type

Value (in Rs.) '

Laptop & Charger | Laptop & Charger and 61,000/-
and others others

11. Total value of property (InRs./-) - 61,000/-

12. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:
UIDB No.

13. First Information contents: &

The brief fact of the case is that the complainant namely Hemant Kumar, SDO/BDO-T. Waichong reported th

an incident of theft in my office (Room No. 33, 2" floor, DC office Complex) between 2:15 pm and 3:00 pm

25/02/2025. During the time when he went for lunch and when he get back to office, Laptop, Charger and wallet we
missing from his office. The missing item includes (i) Laptop (Mi, Xiomi, Grey colour), Laptop charger (i) Wall
which has 4500-5000/- Cash, Axis Bank debit Card , HDFC bank Debit card and credit card, office Identity card, P

card. Drifving license among other cards. Hence, a case under FIR No. 5(2)2025 KPI-PS u/s 302/305 BNS has be

registered for investigation.

14. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) s as mentioned at ltem No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or: Taken up for investigation.

(2) Directed (Name of 1.0.): Lienkhohao Khongsai  Rank: S.1(Sub Inspector)

car
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(3 Refused mvestigation due to
(9 Transferred to P S Diratrret

On pomt of junediction

I 1R read over to the complamantinformant, admitted to be corre Gy e

complamant informant, free of cost

ROAC

.
15 Signature/Thumb impression
Of the complainant/informant ’
16 Date and time of dispatch to the court: 26/02/2025

1o 1ake up the Investigation @\ /

wded and a copy given ter th

(SEHTINSEI KHONGSALD
Sub-Inspector
Kangpokpi Police Station
Date: 2502/30%%
}(ann;;f;’.;\. Police Station
Kangpol ot District, Manipur

Hereom| ey
Name: HEMANT KUMAR
( SDO/BDO T. Waichong)
Age 30 Yrs.
S/O Ramanuj Prasad Yadav
Situaha Village, P.O-Salkhua Bazar Ward No. 3
Saharsa District, Bihar-852126
Bihal # 7903115433
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To
The Officer-in-Charge o TS
Kangpokpi Police Station TISL
Kangpokpi District
Subject : Report.

Sir,

|, Hemant Kumar, IAS, SDO/T. Waichong, Kangpokpi district would llke.to
report an incident of theft in my office (Room No. 33) 2" Floor, DC office
complex) between 2:15 pm and 3:00 pm of today i.e. 25/02/2025 during the
time when | went for lunch and when | got back to office, | came .to' kn'ow tk;?at
my laptop (Mi-Xiomi, grey colour with charger and wallet containing: (hl)A S.
4,500/-(Four thousand five hundred) to 5,000/-(Five thousand only) n.w cash, >.<|S
bank Debit card, HDFC bank Debit card and credit card, official sgrvnce Idenntyf
card, PAN card and driving license were found missing. The approximate value o
the missing items in amount is Rs. 61(Rs. Sixty one thousand only).

It is therefore, requested to take up legal necessary action as per the law.

Yours faithfully
AHprreniemon

(HEMANT KUMAR) (30)
S/0 RAMANUJ PRASAD YADAV
Village: Situaha, PO: Salkhua Bazar

Kangpokpi, the 25" Feb. 2025
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FiR Mo 5 (2) 2025 Kpr-ps Ward No. 5, Distt. : Saharsa
u/: 30 9/305 /ONS - State: Bihar-852126
#7903115433
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